—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

Control Absolut, Sub20 i Sub18 en Pista Coberta
Sabadell, 19/01/2024

60m MASC.

07.09
07.09
0715
0717
0718
07.21
07.23
07.25
07.25
07.31
07.31
07.33
07.34
07.40
07.41
07.41
07.46
07.49
07.51
07.52
07.52
07.52
07.53
07.53
07.54
07.54
07.55
07.56
07.56
07.56
07.57
07.58
07.63
07.64
07.64
07.66
07.69
07.7
07.7
07.74
07.75
07.78
07.80
07.85
07.85
07.86
07.88
07.91
07.91
07.97
07.97
07.98
08.01
08.03
08.03
08.04
08.09
0814
08.16

IB-9303
CT-571
CT-27739
CT-1515
IB-8721
CT-18771
CL-7135
CT-63
CL-11214
CT-2249
CT-2245
CT-2722
CL-73262
CT-529
CT-18340
CL-94713
CT-1976
CT-1500
CT-21M
CL-10980
CT-1404
CT-1445
CT-29466
CL-4165
CT-13269
CL-73921
CL-72555
CL-106M
CL-4976
CL-5998
CT-2403
CL-14153
CL-9003
CT-226
CL-27170
CL-95733
CL-93731
CT-1906
CT-2416
CL-2331
CT-2417
CT-11674
CL-2083
CT-1907
CL-5466
CL-85472
CL-15287
CL-10796
CL-15072
CL-10793
CL-82088
CL-8362
CT-2721
CL-2082
CT-1777
CT-1776
CT-2204
CL-69430
CL-25598

IZQUIERDO BORREGO, ALVARO
SOLER SANCRISTOFOL, FERRAN
ARDERIU VILANOVA, GUILLEM
MARTINEZ VENTURA, IAN
VASCO GONZALEZ, EMILIO
FOSSAS FERNANDEZ, JORDI
PEREZ JIMENEZ, QUIM

CURTO GARCIA, OSCAR

MALEK , OMAR

MARTINEZ JORQUERA, IVAN
SAPERAS FERNANDEZ, POL
SANCHEZ ESTEPA, DANIEL
MURADAY RODRIGUEZ, HECTOR
VERGARA SOTO, ANDRES
BOSCH ORTIZ, XAVI

FONT COLL, BIEL

SALA MONLLAU, JULEN
MASLLORENS MAS, JONATAN
BONO MONTENEGRO, ANTONIO
CALDERON RUIZ, ARNAU
GONZALEZ ALBALA, IVAN
LANCHO IBARRA, PAU
CARRASCOSA LLOPIS, PABLO
PASCUAL MIRET, MIQUEL
AGUILERA LUIS, JOSE BENJAMIN
ENRIQUE AMADAS, ALBERT
CRESCENTI SALGUERO, BRUNO
AGUILERA FERNANDEZ, ALBERTO
DENGRA DIAZ, HECTOR
FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DAVID
RUBIO POLO, SERGIO

SERRANO AMAYA, MARCO
BARROW , GIBRIL

DIEZ LOSADA, POL
VILLANUEVA CARRERAS, MARC
JIMENEZ RAMIREZ, POL
GALLEGO SABARIEGOS, ERIC
MORERA FONT, ALEX

VAZQUEZ PEREZ, MANUEL
ARACIL CALVO, ALEX

PUJOL BASART, JOAN

SOLER MAZA, SERGI

ALLOZA RIBE, VICTOR

RUIZ PRADOS, POL

VALLES CALVO, ROGER
FRANCO SALGADO, ANTONI
ESTEVE BADIA, MARCEL
CARMONA VINYETS, ALBERT
MATILLAS RODRIGUEZ, LLUIS
DEFERRARI SALAS, JOAN
LAZARO BARRAZA, GAEL

PRAT JOSA, ALEX

IZQUIERDO RAMOS, JONAM
ALLOZA RIBE, ALEX

BARCELO LA ROSA, JOAQUIM
LUCAS GUERRERO, JOEL
HERNANDEZ ROMERO, MANEL
MANTECON BRITZ, MATEO
FERNANDEZ SALTOR, MARIA

ESP
ESP
AND
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
MAR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GAM
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

04
06
02
07
02
96
98
07
99
08
08
o1

05
94
72

06
08
08
06
99
92
05
79

08
87

05
05
02
07
07
08
07
06
06
86
08
08
07
08
05
08
85
08
07
06
07
07
08
08
08
08
07
06
08
08
08
08
08
7

L6 Esport Menorca
UA Rubi

Andorra At.

UA Rubi

L6 Esport Menorca
Cornella At.
Cornella At.
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CA Gava

CA Sant Celoni

CA Castellar

GA Lluisos Mataro
CA Nou Barris

CD Atletas de Almeria
CAIM - TED

CA Molins

UA Montsia

CA Canaletes

CA Castellar
Avinent Manresa
UA Terrassa

GA Lluisos Mataro
U Colomenca At.
CA Parets

Aldahra Lleida UA
UA Terrassa

UGE Badalona
L'Hospitalet At.
Ripollet UA

UA Barbera

CA Nou Barris

JA Sabadell

CA Vilafranca

FC Barcelona

CA Castellar
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Sant Boi

JA Sabadell

UA Terrassa
Ripollet UA

UA Terrassa

CA Molins
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
JA Sabadell
Runners El Vendrell
CA Sant Celoni
Aldahra Lleida UA
JA Sabadell

CA Molins

JA Sabadell

CA Canaletes
Ripollet UA

GA Lluisos Mataro
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
L'Hospitalet At.
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Molins

UA Terrassa

Serra Marina Alella



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

08.16 CL-87221 PAJAROLS SANTANERA, JOAN ESP 08 CAVic
08.33 CL-15883 DE VARGAS SERRANO, JOSE LUIS ESP 08 UGE Badalona
08.33 CL-12597 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, JOEL ESP 05 UA Barbera
08.37 CL-15187 MORENO MOLINS, JORGE ESP 07 UGE Badalona
08.39 CL-8465 AMADAS SIMON, BERNAT ESP 74 CA Canaletes
08.42 CL-95517 DONOSO MORALES, GUILLEM ESP 08 UA Barbera
08.49 CL-5400 SALES GIRALDOS, JOEL ESP 05 Runners El Vendrell
08.88 CL-95654 CALVEZ, JULIAN FRA 08 Cornella At.
08.90 CL-105850 MARIN GARDE, GONZALO ESP 67 CA Parets
09.32 CL-7305 SAENZ HERNAIZ, ALFREDO ESP 60 CA Canaletes
CL-90444 BELGHIRAN CASANELLAS, DANI ESP 07 CE Penedes
CL-14487 BOSSA VILA, PAU ESP 98 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-14281 MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, ENRIQUE ESP 78 CA Nou Barris
CL-14327 OLEAGA CAPELLADES, GORKA ESP 08 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-15301 VALLES FERNANDEZ, ISMAEL ESP 04 CA Vilafranca

CL-12457 VEGA PEINADO, VICTOR ESP 90 Barcelona At.



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

200m MASC.

00:22.24 CT-18771 FOSSAS FERNANDEZ, JORDI ESP 96 Cornella At.

00:22.65 TF-26386 DOMINGUEZ ARBELO, IVAN ESP 06 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz
00:22.70 CT-23674 ALSINA PEREZ, ALEIX ESP 99 L'Hospitalet At.
00:22.82 CT-27739 ARDERIU VILANOVA, GUILLEM AND 02 Andorra At.

00:22.87 CT-571 SOLER SANCRISTOFOL, FERRAN ESP 06 UA Rubi

00:22.89 CT-85 MOTA SOTO, ADRIAN ESP 05 JA Sabadell

00:22.96 CL-72555 CRESCENTI SALGUERO, BRUNO ESP 05 UGE Badalona
00:23.00 CT-15765 PIQUERAS ARAGO, ORIOL ESP 91 L'Hospitalet At.
00:23.08 CT-588 GONZALEZ BALLESTEROS, NIL ESP 05 UA Terrassa

00:23.16 CT-1473 CAVERO GRAELL, NIL ESP 07 JA Sabadell

00:23.16 CT-21692 ROVIRA CODINA, ARNAU ESP 98 Avinent Manresa
00:23.21 CT-1445 LANCHO IBARRA, PAU ESP 05 GA Lluisos Mataro
00:23.26 CT-1234  ENCINA ZURNALIS, ALEJANDRO ESP 06 UA Rubi

00:23.31 CT-29466 CARRASCOSA LLOPIS, PABLO ESP 79 U Colomenca At.
00:23.31 CT-2249 MARTINEZ JORQUERA, IVAN ESP 08 CA Sant Celoni
00:23.57 CL-68869 MONFORTE MELICH, PAU ESP 06 CA Terresdel Ebre
00:23.58 CT-1480 MILLO VALLS, ISAAC ESP 07 UA Terrassa

00:23.67 CL-7135 PEREZ JIMENEZ, QUIM ESP 98 Cornella At.

00:23.71 CT-23604 ESCOBEDO ROSADO, GABRIEL ESP 99 CA Nou Barris
00:28.75 CT-8717 BONFILL BENEIT, FRANCESC ESP 79 Pratenc AA

00:238.75 CT-2722 SANCHEZ ESTEPA, DANIEL ESP 01 GA Lluisos Mataro
00:23.78 CT-529 VERGARA SOTO, ANDRES ESP 94 CD Atletas de Almeria
00:23.81 CL-68864 GALIANA CERVERA, DAN ESP 06 CATerresdel Ebre
00:23.82 CL-94713 FONT COLL, BIEL ESP 06 CA Molins

00:23.85 CL-73262 MURADAY RODRIGUEZ, HECTOR ESP 05 CA Nou Barris
00:23.90 CT-22019 BAYARRI JASO, ISMAEL ESP 97 Aldahra Lleida UA
00:23.90 CT-240 GARCIA MAZO, HUGO ESP 05 UA Rubi

00:23.93 CT-18340 BOSCH ORTIZ, XAVI ESP 72 CAIM-TED

00:23.95 CT-409 UVINA SEGURA, ALBERT ESP 00 UA Terrassa

00:23.99 CT-2430 MARTINEZ LACALLE, XAVIER ESP 05 CA Canaletes
00:24.12 CT-549 AGUERREBEHERE BADIA, ELUNEY ESP 07 Aldahra Lleida UA
00:24.13 CL-87271 CABA GALLINAT, NIL ESP 08 AA Xafatolls

00:24.15 CL-83462 FERNANDO JUNYENT, LLUC ESP 06 Cornella At.

00:24.15 CT-740 GIMENEZ PUIG, GUILLEM ESP 06 Cornella At.

00:24.16 CT-28924 ROSAL BALASTEGUI, POL ESP 01 AA Catalunya
00:24.18 CL-77714 ESTRUGA ASENSIO, NIL ESP 04 CA Nou Barris
00:24.22 CT-131 DOMENECH COLMENERO, MARC ESP 08 CA Lloret-La Selva
00:24.24 CT-1461 ADELL MARCE, ORIOL ESP 05 CA Sant Just
00:24.24 CT-991 PON INGLADA, MARTI ESP 07 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
00:24.31 TF-26093 CAMARGO PADILLA, SEBASTIAN HERNAN ESP 05 Club Aguere
00:24.35 CL-1061 AGUILERA FERNANDEZ, ALBERTO ESP 02 L'Hospitalet At.
00:24.36 CT-1976  SALA MONLLAU, JULEN ESP 08 UA Montsia

00:24.37 CL-2509 HERNICA PEREZ, ERIC ESP 07 CA Sant Andreu Barca
00:24.40 CT-2316  ARMENTEROS CUEVAS, ALEX ESP 08 UA Barbera

00:24.42 CT-2007 GOMEZ CARMONA, JOAN ESP 08 AA Catalunya
00:24.48 CL-14153 SERRANO AMAYA, MARCO ESP 07 JA Sabadell

00:24.58 CT-2556 BAYEN GARRIGA, MARTI ESP 06 AA Catalunya
00:24.67 CT-63 CURTO GARCIA, OSCAR ESP 07 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
00:24.69 CL-4165 PASCUAL MIRET, MIQUEL ESP 08 CA Parets

00:24.77 CT-2403 RUBIO POLO, SERGIO ESP 08 CA Nou Barris
00:24.78 CL-2083 ALLOZARIBE, VICTOR ESP 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
00:24.80 CT-1506 MORANTE MARTIN, ALEJANDRO ESP 08 CA Nou Barris
00:24.83 CT-2394 DELGADO COTELO, AXEL ESP 08 Pratenc AA

00:24.89 CT-1404 GONZALEZ ALBALA, IVAN ESP 92 UA Terrassa
00:24.90 CL-9003 BARROW, GIBRIL GAM 06 CA Vilafranca
00:25.04 CL-8303 HENRY GUEDON, ELIOTT JEAN FRA 06 CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro
00:25.10 CL-95733 JIMENEZ RAMIREZ, POL ESP 08 L'Hospitalet At.
00:25.10 CL-80681 UBERNI CABEZA, IRENEU ESP 07 CE Penedés

00:25.22 CL-10674 REIXACH MARTIN, IVAN ESP 08 JA Sabadell

00:25.25 CL-2331 ARACIL CALVO, ALEX ESP 05 Ripollet UA

00:25.33 CL-89228 BOSSEN YGLESIAS, VICTOR ESP 07 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
00:25.45 CL-93731 GALLEGO SABARIEGOS, ERIC ESP 08 CA Sant Boi

00:25.53 CL-10761 COLOME NIETO, JAUME ESP 06 CA Parets



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

00:25.71 CT-1777
00:25.74 CL-69430
00:25.76 CT-2721
00:25.77 CT-2567
00:25.78 CT-191
00:25.83 CT-1997
00:25.89 CL-5466
00:25.90 CT-18653
00:26.01 CL-85472
00:26.02 CL-10793
00:26.10 CT-20793
00:26.1 CT-1776
00:26.15 CT-16605
00:26.19 CL-80208
00:26.47 CL-8362
00:26.55 CT-20912
00:26.67 CT-349
00:26.76 CL-15072
00:26.98 CL-6758
00:27.10 CL-15187
00:27.58 CL-93739
00:28.38 CL-5400
00:28.51 CT-17483
00:28.72 CL-6926
00:29.33 CL-19092
00:29.68 CT-2054
CL-2082
TF-1679
CL-96319
CL-88055
CL-90444
CL-14487
CL-95654
CL-95517
TF-25290
CL-93246
CL-14281
CL-14327
CL-87221
CT-23206
CT-990
CL-15301

CL-12457

BARCELO LA ROSA, JOAQUIM
MANTECON BRITZ, MATEO
IZQUIERDO RAMOS, JONAM
PELLICER TORRESCASANA, QUIM
MONSERRAT JONCH, JAN

URIOS MACHIN, JAN

VALLES CALVO, ROGER

MIRMI BARRANCA, JORDI
FRANCO SALGADO, ANTONI
DEFERRARI SALAS, JOAN

DIAZ LLADOS, DAVID

LUCAS GUERRERO, JOEL

JALON SESMA, MIGUEL ANTONIO
GARCIA GRACIA, ORIOL

PRAT JOSA, ALEX

MOTA LOPEZ, ROMAN

ROMERO CONTRERAS, MARC
MATILLAS RODRIGUEZ, LLUIS
MARTINEZ BARQUIEL, ADRIAN
MORENO MOLINS, JORGE
BELOSO MARCOS, ALEIX

SALES GIRALDOS, JOEL
CASTANDER SERENTILL, FCO.JAVIER
DONG , OUWEN

CORBERA PENALVER, SALVADOR
CASANOVA BARBERA, MANUEL
ALLOZA RIBE, ALEX

AMADOR DE LA COBA, MARCO ANTONIO
ARNAU MANOSA, MARTI
BAUTISTA TEICHERT, RAUL
BELGHIRAN CASANELLAS, DANI
BOSSA VILA, PAU

CALVEZ, JULIAN

DONOSO MORALES, GUILLEM
FEBLES RODRIGUEZ, BRIAN
GARCIA CORDERAS, LLUIS
MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, ENRIQUE
OLEAGA CAPELLADES, GORKA
PAJAROLS SANTANERA, JOAN
PEDRERO LLOPART, ALBERT
PON INGLADA, ANDONI

VALLES FERNANDEZ, ISMAEL
VEGA PEINADO, VICTOR

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
CHN
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

08
08
06
08
08
06
06
66
07
08
70
08
67
08
07
67
76
08
06
07
08
05
68
07
69
61

08
05
08
07
07
98
08
08
03
05
78
08
08
43
07
04
90

L'Hospitalet At.

UA Terrassa

GA Lluisos Mataro
AA Xafatolls

JA Sabadell

GEiE Gironi
Runners El Vendrell
Barcelona At.

CA Sant Celoni

JA Sabadell
Avinent Manresa
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Nou Barris
Cornella At.
Ripollet UA

JA Sabadell
Avinent Manresa
CA Molins

GA Lluisos Mataro
UGE Badalona

UA Barbera
Runners El Vendrell
JA Sabadell

U Colomenca At.
CA Parets

CA Granollers
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
TenerifeCajaCanarias
CA Castellar
Ripollet UA

CE Penedes
L'Hospitalet At.
Cornella At.

UA Barbera

CD UAVA

CA Castellar

CA Nou Barris
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Vic

Pratenc AA
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
CA Vilafranca
Barcelona At.



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

800m MASC.

01:47.00 CT-25712 VILLALONGA MARTINEZ, RAUL ESP 01 CAPEX

01:50.38 NA-15561 CALVO ROMO, MIKEL ESP 03 Hiru-Herri

01:51.19 CT-486 PINTADO AZNAR, ALEX ESP 06 Facsa - Playas de Castellon
01:54.31 CT-846 MOLINS RALLO, POL ESP 07 JA Sabadell
01:54.56 CT-24327 FLAQUER POUDEVIDA, IGNACIO ESP 00 L'Hospitalet At.
01:56.33 CT-23406 ORIVE VIDAL, PAU ESP 00 Cornella At.
01:56.41 NA-14636 BEORLEGUI GONI, AITOR ESP 95 Hiru-Herri

01:56.92 CT-29650 ESSARYATI JAAFAR, NABIL ESP 04 UA Terrassa
01:56.96 CT-19279 GALLART GAMEZ, DANIEL ESP 94 Barcelona At.
01:57.22 CT-19924 PONCE BEDMAR, DANIEL ESP 96 L'Hospitalet At.
01:57.73 CT-24719 MARTINEZ ROBERT, NIL ESP 00 Andorra At.
01:57.88 CT-867 ARAGON RENEDO, IGNASI ESP 99 Andorra At.
01:57.93 CT-292 MATURANA BARCELO, BRUNO ESP 06 FC Barcelona
01:58.07 CT-2421 RIUS LUIS, JAUME ESP 02 L'Hospitalet At.
01:58.55 0-7493 ARAGON JIMENEZ, ERIC ESP 96 Universidad Oviedo
01:58.58 CT-2041 CORRAL BENITEZ, SAUL ESP 06 CA Castellar
01:58.63 CT-28383 CORBERA LACAL, GERARD ESP 05 CA Parets

01:58.73 CT-28423 MESTRE MONFA, CARLES ESP 04 CA Runcaf
01:59.30 CT-883 SANCHEZ ARROYO, JOSE ESP 07 FACVAC Valls
01:59.37 CL-7079 EL AZZAOUI NOUINOU, SOUHAIB ESP 04 Cornella At.
01:59.68 CL-87636 CONESA LLOBET, MAX ESP 05 UGE Badalona
02:00.31 CT-933 TORRENTE BELLO, RUBEN ESP 08 CA Mollet

02:00.62 TF-22088 RUBIO ANCEUME, ENRIQUE ESP 04 Club Aguere
02:01.52 CT-282 MANE GIL, MARC ESP 05 CE Penedeés
02:01.73 CT-1949 PENAFIEL ROMERO, OT ESP 06 CA Vilafranca
02:02.16 CT-1632 HOLGADO SYDORENKO, IVAN ESP 03 Barcelona At.
02:02.28 CT-1231 EGUSQUIZA PETRAKOVICOVA, MAREK ESP 07 CA Lloret-La Selva
02:02.37 CT-5779 CABRELLES DIESTRE, ALEX ESP 06 FC Barcelona
02:02.44 CL-76800 NAVARRO GARCIA, RUBEN ESP 07 UA Terrassa
02:03.82 CT-836 MORENO SAL, DANIEL ESP 07 GA Lluisos Mataro
02:03.99 CT-1932 PENAFIEL ROMERO, LLUC ESP 08 CA Vilafranca
02:04.25 CT-25555 MARTINEZ CALDERON, SERGI ESP 78 Avinent Manresa
02:04.71 CT-1657 MUNOZ BASSO, GAEL ESP 07 UGE Badalona
02:05.10 CT-680 SOLE LLORET, NIL ESP 08 AA Xafatolls
02:05.58 CT-435 BALLESTER RIBO, DAVID ESP 05 UGE Badalona
02:05.73 CL-24948 LLUIS LUENGO, GERARD ESP 97 U Colomenca At.
02:05.83 CL-2686 PONT FABRE, ROGER ESP 07 CAVic

02:05.89 CT-251 GRIFUL CARBO, GERARD ESP 04 CA Runcaf
02:05.90 CT-212 CIVERA POCEIRO, PAU ESP 03 CA Runcaf
02:06.08 CL-18813 PASCUAL ANGLES, ROGER ESP 96 CA Molins

02:06.14 CT-26936 CRESCENTI SALGUERO, MARCO ESP 03 UGE Badalona
02:06.71 CT-1875 PEREIRA SANCHEZ, RUBEN ESP 08 GA Lluisos Mataro
02:07.00 CT-26503 JIMENEZ GARCIA, RUBEN ESP 79 CE Irunwithleiva
02:07.55 CL-8263 CULLELL MOLIST, HUG ESP 06 CA \Vic

02:07.89 CL-29207 LEON RODRIGUEZ, AKETZA ESP 02 UA Barbera
02:08.74 CT-28156 BALJET MARQUES, JANNES ESP 99 JA Sabadell
02:08.90 CT-4 LEON CID, JULIO ESP 74 CA Tarragona
02:08.93 CT-897 DOMENECH GASSOL, XAVIER ESP 97 UA Terrassa
02:09.58 CT-929 DE LA PIEDRA HERNANDEZ, FERRAN ESP 07 CA Mollet
02:09.60 CT-1870 CAPDEVILA RESA, ROGER ESP 06 CA Parets

02:10.30 CT-2694 TEIXIDOR CABRERA, POL ESP 07 JA Sabadell
02:10.38 CT-11653 MARTINEZ MIRALLES, MARC ESP 76 Tragamillas Alcaniz
02:10.63 CL-92251 ANGULO ARDANUY, PABLO ESP 06 CA Sant Andreu Barca
02:10.80 CL-87244 MATEOS ARINO, ENRIC ESP 07 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
02:11.70 CL-11312  PALERMO PEREZ, JAVIER ESP 97 CA Molins

02:12.00 CL-1890 MUKANDILA CAMOS, HARRY ESP 06 AA Palamos
02:13.00 CL-15481 SVALDO LANERO, ROBERTO ITA 75 CA Canaletes
02:13.74 CL-93384 VALLS MOLINA, MARTI ESP 08 UGE Badalona
02:15.08 CT-2002 CAYETANO MARTINEZ, MARC ESP 08 CA Mollet

02:15.58 CT-18009 GUILLEN GARCIA, MANUEL ESP 73 JA Sabadell
02:16.00 CL-76913 JIMENEZ FECED, PAU ESP 07 CA Vilafranca
02:16.81 CL-78286 ESTEBAN GAMONAL, ERIC ESP 07 Club Atletisme Malgrat

02:16.87 CL-22660 COMERAS CASTANY, MARC ESP 85 UA Terrassa



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

02:18.01
02:18.57
02:18.82
02:22.79
02:23.74
02:23.89
02:27.52
02:27.82
02:32.14

CL-6773
CL-26991
CT-2075
CT-26821
CL-12799
CT-14331
CL-29427
CL-6730
CT-1551
CL-2383
CL-15497
CL-92466
CL-96857
CT-2203
CL-15287
CL-13537
CT-1056
CT-664
CT-2624
CL-7867
CT-2371
CL-5054
CL-13539
CL-6524
CL-93383
CL-11163

BUDRIA ESGLEAS, ALBERT
OLIVARES AGUILAR, JOAQUIM
DIEZ MARTIN, JUAN CARLOS
TIRADO MERIDA, MANUEL
PEDRO COLOMER, JORDI
RAMOS FERRERAS, LUIS ENRIQUE
ZAMORANO ESTEVE, SERGI
SEITH BASAURE, MATEO
DENUC RAMIREZ, JOSEP
APARICIO JIMENEZ, LUCAS
BENZAINA , ANOUAR
CALDERON CASTANO, DANIEL
DELDICQUE , SEBASTIAN
ESPEJO MORENO, ANTONIO
ESTEVE BADIA, MARCEL
MAGRI BAYEN, NICO
OLIVARES VENTURAS, IVAN
PALACIOS SANCHEZ, IKER
PARRA GARCIA, UNAX

PEREZ ALONSO, GUILLEM
PRIO ROCA, RICARD

RIBAS LAMOLLA, ORIOL
SAURA ANDION, IVAN
TOSCANO COBO, PAU

VALLS MOLINA, ARNAU
ZABIAN ALBASHAAN, AYMAN

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
CHI
ESP
ESP
MAR
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

07
69
69
68
06
85
03
07
58
08
02
08
07
08
07
07
98
08
08
08
04
08
07
08
08
08

CA Figueres

UGE Badalona
Cornella At.

CA Mollet

UGE Badalona
Cornella At.
Cornella At.

CE Universitari
Pratenc AA

CA Granollers

UA Terrassa

CE Cerdanyola
CE Universitari
CA Calonge-Sant Antoni
Aldahra Lleida UA
CE Universitari
UA Terrassa

UA Terrassa

CA Lloret-La Selva
UGE Badalona
CA Tarragona

CE Cerdanyola
CE Universitari
FACVAC Valls
UGE Badalona
UGE Badalona



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

3.000m MASC.

08:29.74 CT-16879 LINARES PARAREDA, RAMON ESP 92 CAlgualada
08:38.69 CT-10459 CERA IZQUIERDO, CARLOS ESP 83 JA Montcada
08:49.70 CT-910 CARNERO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 94 UA Terrassa
08:53.59 CT-7139 BARTOLI MACIA, ALBERT ESP 07 FC Barcelona
08:54.21 CT-2642 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, ALFRED ESP 91 CA Mollet
08:56.39 CL-29895 SELLA AGUADO, JOAN ESP 99 CE Penedes
09:00.64 CL-26701 LAFARGA GARCIA, IGNASI ESP 00 CA Runcaf
09:08.89 CT-27377 ROCA ROSA, JOFRE ESP 05 Avinent Manresa
09:09.41 CT-61 PUJOL SALVANS, FERRAN ESP 08 CA\Vic
09:09.93 CT-21053 TORT MORENO, MARC ESP 71  CA Mollet
09:11.71 CT-1980 EL HAMDOUNI, CHAKIR MAR 03 FC Barcelona
09:14.84 CT-1M95 MARSOL FONT, FRANCESC ESP 72 CA Granollers
09:16.84 CT-1873 FUENTES VILRIALES, IKER ESP 07 GA Lluisos Mataro
09:18.27 CL-28312 SIMON SANCHEZ, ARNAU ESP 02 CA Nou Barris
09:19.98 CT-28819 BEJARANO CABALLERO, SERGIO ESP 77 Cornella At.
09:22.23 CT-28911 FERNANDEZ BORRAS, ROGER ESP 05 GA Lluisos Mataro
09:22.51 CT-26474 EL HARRAK TARFI, ABDELHAMED ESP 78 GA Lluisos Mataro
09:22.80 CT-2581 BERGADA SERRA, LLUC ESP 06 GA Lluisos Mataro
09:24.84 CT-2098 BENKTIB EL JIBARI, WALID ESP 09 CA Mollet
09:27.19 CT-21737 MUNOZ HERNANDEZ, SERGIO ESP 97 AA Catalunya
09:32.42 CL-1441 CAUS CORTELL, CARLES ESP 80 CA Molins
09:33.16 0-7493 ARAGON JIMENEZ, ERIC ESP 96 Universidad Oviedo
09:34.77 CT-962 FORTIN , THOMAS FRA 84 CE Penedés
09:37.91 CL-4526 LAMATA COTET, ALEX ESP 02 UGE Badalona
09:38.49 CT-1847 ABERGUI KORRIZ, AKRAM ESP 07 UA Terrassa
09:44.35 CT-930 MAZUECOS MOLINS, ELOI ESP 08 CA Mollet
09:45.67 CT-18885 AGUILA GONZALEZ, FRANCESC ESP 94 JA Sabadell
09:48.87 CT-6870 CABALLERO RECIO, ALBERT ESP 74 LEA La Blanca
09:48.88 CT-2227 CANADA ALVAREZ, PABLO ESP 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
09:49.13 CT-15924 ARANDA ROMERO, JOSE ESP 64 CE Picornell
09:49.32 CT-2409 GARCIARICO, JOEL ESP 08 GA Lluisos Mataro
09:49.65 CT-1886 GIRONES BASCUNANA, BERNAT ESP 08 FC Barcelona
09:49.71 CT-711 GUTIERREZ PAEZ, ALBERTO ESP 77 CA Canovelles
09:50.68 CL-94793 MAGRI BAYEN, TEO ESP 06 CE Universitari
09:53.68 CL-82840 GIMENEZ CARAZO, MARC ESP 09 U Colomenca At.
09:53.70 CT-925 SIRAT PIFARRE, PAU ESP 07 CA Mollet
09:54.15 CL-9269 CARRO GOMEZ, MARC ESP 06 CA Sant Just
09:59.37 CT-2564 LOPEZ CLOFENT, OT ESP 08 Muntanyenc S.Cugat
10:00.00 CL-15481 SVALDO LANERO, ROBERTO ITA 75 CA Canaletes
10:03.00 CT-2654 TURMO ARNEDO, GONZALO ESP 10 FC Barcelona
10:10.14 CT-843 ORTEGA LERIN, GUILLAUME ESP 07 CA Nou Barris
10:11.60 CT-1303 AL MAHROUFI HATMI, ABDELNOUR ESP 08 UA Terrassa
10:14.22 CL-558 VICENTE PEREZ, JORDI ESP 07 CA Granollers
10:23.01 CL-10879 SIERRA SOLER, POL ESP 09 RTC Running Club
10:25.46 CL-29621 CAPARROS PEREZ, ALONSO ESP 03 Cornella At.
10:34.63 CT-504 TURMO MORENO, CARLOS ESP 71  CE Picornell
10:38.10 CL-84587 BLAZQUEZ VILA, ROGER ESP 06 CA Canaletes
10:39.76 CL-90758 OLIVE PUJOL, ROGER ESP 08 CA Nou Barris
10:45.39 CL-6204 BAGAN BLANCO, VICTOR ESP 08 CE Universitari
11:08.90 CL-26760 SALVADOR VALLS, CARLES ESP 73 Martorell AC
CT-3532 BERENGUER PUIGTIO, JAUME ESP 63 CA Sant Celoni
CT-2378 BLANCO QUEVEDO, JOSE LUIS ESP 75 CA La Sansi
CL-84495 ENCINAS CARRERA, ALEX ESP 07 CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro
CT-2690 GUICH SOLENCH, FERRAN ESP 07 GEiE Gironi
CL-12989 HERNANDEZ RUBIO, MARC ESP 06 JA Sabadell
CL-85228 MARQUET COLLS, ALEX ESP 08 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-2605 NIETO ARQUE, LLUIS ESP 05 UA Terrassa
CT-28206 OUBARI, ABDELHAMID MAR 92 Atletismo Albacete
CT-25015 PARADAS FALCO, ISAAC ESP 02 CA Mollet
CL-10058 POLO CUADRADO, MARIO ESP 08 CA Castellar
CL-4564 RODRIGUEZ SERRAT, SERGI ESP 08 CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro
CL-13540 SAURA ANDION, HECTOR ESP 05 CE Universitari
IB-21747  VIZCAINO FERNANDEZ, JORGE ESP 07 SHostal Montuiri

IB-21748  VIZCAINO FERNANDEZ, VICTOR ESP 07 SHostal Montuiri



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

60m tanques (0,91) SUB18 MASC.

08.38 CT-68 HERNANDEZ GOMEZ, HUGO ESP 07 UA Terrassa
09.00 CL-89228 BOSSEN YGLESIAS, VICTOR ESP 07 Dinami-k CA Vilanova
09.23 CT-2204 HERNANDEZ ROMERO, MANEL ESP 08 CA Molins
09.54 CT-2567 PELLICER TORRESCASANA, QUIM ESP 08 AA Xafatolls
09.66 CT-1909 CARCHANO ROYO, PASCUAL ESP 07 JA Sabadell
10.10 CT-667  DEIROS FERNANDEZ, IAGO ESP 08 CA Parets
CL-87221 PAJAROLS SANTANERA, JOAN ESP 08 CA Vic
08.67 CT-2430 MARTINEZ LACALLE, XAVIER ESP 05 CA Canaletes
08.86 CT-1539  SADURNI PLANAGUMA, JAN ESP 05 GEIE Gironi
09.29 CT-435  BALLESTER RIBO, DAVID ESP 05 UGE Badalona
09.35 CT-29785 AGUILAR CASANOVA, RAUL ESP 06 UA Terrassa
09.58 CL-93409 NICOLAS GARCIA, FRANCESC ESP 05 UGE Badalona
09.68 CL-84914 PASCUAL ROIG, GERARD ESP 06 CA Molins
11.28 CT-1997 URIOS MACHIN, JAN ESP 06 GEiE Gironi
CT-936  BRULLAS MORENO, MARTI ESP 06 CA Gavd
CL-68869 MONFORTE MELICH, PAU ESP 06 CATerresdel Ebre
08.32 NA-15104 SERIOLA SEGURA, JON ESP 99 Hiru-Herri
08.58 CT-28510 ANGEL FERNANDEZ, PABLO ESP 03 Hiru-Herri
09.22 CT-1358  UVINA SEGURA, ERIC ESP 04 UA Terrassa
CL-14487 BOSSA VILA, PAU ESP 98 L'Hospitalet At.
212 CT-26646 TORRERO POZO, DANIEL ESP 01 AA Catalunya
210 CT-26616 TORRERO POZO, ANGEL ESP 01 AA Catalunya
1.94 CT-1991 CORBERA LACAL, FERRAN ESP 02 CA Parets
1.94 CT-29703 JIMENEZ CRISTIA, JOAN ESP 04 CA Gava
1.89 IB-21308 CERDA BERNAT, MARTI ESP 05 Cornelld At.
1.83 CT-1525 MANE ALMINANA, ERIC ESP 08 CA Laietania
1.81 CT-1461  ADELL MARCE, ORIOL ESP 05 CA Sant Just
176 CT-1539  SADURNI PLANAGUMA, JAN ESP 05 GEiE Gironi
175 CL-83462 FERNANDO JUNYENT, LLUC ESP 06 Cornelld At.
CT-27216 ROFES ROMERO, MARC ESP 04 CA Parets

Triple Salt MASC.

1413 CT-337 RAMOS NAVARRO, ORIOL ESP 05 FC Barcelona
12.83 CL-73243 GONZALO HABA, ALEX ESP 05 CA Nou Barris
12.79 CT-1481 RAMOS BRAVO, MARC ESP 07 UA Terrassa
12.74 CT-1643 DIEZ MAROTO, JOEL ESP 07 Pratenc AA
12.60 CT-1500 MASLLORENS MAS, JONATAN ESP 08 CA Canaletes
12.56 CT-2185  GADO IDDRISU, ASHRAF ESP 08 CAVic

1.67 CT-667 DEIROS FERNANDEZ, IAGO ESP 08 CA Parets
1.33 CL-82088 LAZARO BARRAZA, GAEL ESP 08 CA Canaletes

10.91 CL-74540 GRINO GONZALEZ, JOEL ESP 06 Pratenc AA



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

60m FEM.

07.67 CT-28652
07.74 AR-3987
08.00 CT-19284
08.09 CL-83128
08.09 CT-1491
08.28 CT-1691
08.29 CL-95742
08.29 CL-10895
08.30 CL-8346
08.32 CL-88473
08.34 CT-195
08.39 CT-127
08.42 CL-1263
08.45 CL-10616
08.46 CT-767
08.46 CL-4387
08.46 CT-1376
08.47 CT-83
08.47 CL-85722
08.51 CL-89001
08.53 CL-90097
08.53 CL-72241
08.63 CT-1904
08.65 CT-27019
08.66 CL-3971
08.66 CL-5561
08.69 CT-1614
08.74 CT-138
08.75 CT-2365
08.76 CL-73787
08.76 CT-1793
08.79 CT-2724
08.85 CL-29891
08.86 CL-2536
08.86 CL-92167
08.94 CL-5419
08.94 CT-1724
09.00 CL-14857
09.01 CL-80645
09.04 CL-94969
09.04 CL-94167
0912 CL-8224
0912 CL-755
09.27 CT-25701
09.88 TF-1744
10.24 CL-9484
IB-16757
CT-555
CL-86900
CL-18300
CL-28802

HERNANDEZ TARRADAS, MERITXELL
MERIN LABORDA, ANDREA
GRAU SUBIRATS, ALBA

PONS TORRES, LAIA

ROVIRA OBIOLS, CARLA
GALLEGO VICENT, NEUS
PADROS RIBES, KORO

TRESENS GRACIA, CLARA
BENAGES HOLGADO, CARLA
GONZALO GOLANO, LAIA
CASALS RIERA, MARTINA
MULLOR BONET, CARLA
SIERRA ALTIMIRA, ANNA

MARIN PENARANDA, MARTINA
ALFONSO FALGOSA, PAULA
PINO CATALA, LEISA

SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, ALEXANDRA
DOTOR MATAS, ERIKA
SALVADOR REDONDO, IRIS
LOSADA PASCUAL, IRENE
BORRAS VERGES-TAPIRO, CARLA
VALCARCEL GARCIA, EVA
OUEDRAOGO SOUBEIGA, MARIE ERWIN
MALET ARMENGOL, DUNA
ARINO PRATS, INGRID

BONEU PURROY, IRENE
BENITEZ MARTOS, AINHOA
NAVARRO PADILLA, MAR
GALLEGO BUGARIN, MAR
ALBARRAN ROCA, IRENE
OLOMIi JOVE, MARIA

PEREZ GRANADO, ANDREA

ROA RAFFETTO, CLOE
GUERAINI LARBI, KENZA ESMERALDA
PULLEN , MOLLY

ROQUE NAVARRO, PAULA
SISCART VALL-LLOVERA, NURIA
LOPEZ GONZALEZ, ESTHER
ALMIRALL GALIMANY, MARTA
GIRON VERNET, CARLA

RENNIE JIMENEZ, CAROL
GOMEZ PEIDRO, IVET

TORNE REAL, BERTA

VIDAL MARTI, PAT

CLAVIJO GONZALEZ, SILVIA
AROMI GALLIFA, MARINA

CAPO FLORIT, CARLA

CASALS MARTINEZ, PAULA
LUJANO HERNANDEZ, MARTINA
TEIXIDO BRUFAL, CRISTINA
TUSELL TRESSERRAS, CRISTINA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

04
04
96
05
08
08
08
08
08
07
07
05
07
08
08
07
08
06
07
07
08
04
08
03
06
08
05
00
07
08
08
07
07
06
06
07
08
96
07
07
08
08
08
72

05
06
03
06
08
05
03

Aldahra Lleida UA
Alcampo Scorpio 71
AA Catalunya

UA Terrassa
Avinent Manresa
UGE Badalona
L'Hospitalet At.

U Colomenca At.
CA Sant Boi
L'Hospitalet At.
CA Puigcerda

UA Terrassa

CA Molins
L'Hospitalet At.
AA Catalunya
Ripollet UA

UA Terrassa

CE Penedes

CA Olesa

CA Molins

CA Tarragona

CA Vilafranca

JA Sabadell

AA Catalunya
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Granollers
Barcelona At.
Aldahra Lleida UA
UA Barbera
Aldahra Lleida UA
GA Lluisos Mataro
CE Universitari
CE Universitari
L'Hospitalet At.
Ripollet UA
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Olesa

CE Penedeés

CA Cambrils

CE Penedeés

JA Sabadell

FC Barcelona

CA Granollers
Club Aguere

GA Lluisos Mataro
GEiE Gironi
Aldahra Lleida UA
Aldahra Lleida UA
AA Xafatolls

Club Atletisme Malgrat



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

200m FEM.

00:24.91
00:24.92
00:25.30
00:25.70
00:26.07
00:26.14
00:26.21
00:26.22
00:26.71
00:26.81
00:26.83
00:26.85
00:26.89
00:27.05
00:27.07
00:27.10
00:27.16
00:27.19
00:27.27
00:27.31
00:27.35
00:27.42
00:27.58
00:27.61
00:27.62
00:27.66
00:27.77
00:27.78
00:27.78
00:27.81
00:27.87
00:27.87
00:27.90
00:27.90
00:28.00
00:28.05
00:28.06
00:28.12
00:28.18
00:28.26
00:28.30
00:28.33
00:28.37
00:28.40
00:28.41
00:28.42
00:28.46
00:28.60
00:28.69
00:28.79
00:29.03
00:29.09
00:29.16
00:29.18
00:29.25
00:29.29
00:29.34
00:29.91
00:29.94
00:30.05
00:30.09
00:30.09
00:30.34

NA-15525
AR-3987
CT-26426
AR-4163
CT-551
CT-765
CT-19284
S§S5-19994
CT-1926
CT-29823
CT-1899
CT-1464
CL-83128
CL-76944
CT-1181
CL-27363
CT-195
CL-27386
CL-84818
CL-8346
CL-88438
CT-29873
CT-28916
CT-2263
CT-1623
CL-88473
CT-19881
CT-1691
CL-80902
CT-127
CL-1263
CL-72241
CL-4387
CL-7139
CT-2725
CL-9825
CT-2365
CL-89964
CT-556
CL-65213
CT-1904
CL-5766
CT-1376
CT-1902
CL-89001
CL-82827
CL-26244
CL-92570
CL-23875
CL-29891
CL-3971
CL-89131
CL-3170
CL-92167
CT-2582
CL-85722
CT-596
CL-10703
CL-84504
CT-138
CL-74125
CL-8956
CL-8224

SARASOLA HIGUERO, IRATXE
MERIN LABORDA, ANDREA
CAMACHO HERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA
ABADIA ARQUILLUE, CRISTINA
ARGELICH BERNAUS, NURIA
FRANCO PLA, JUDIT

GRAU SUBIRATS, ALBA

DE JUAN RAZKIN, PAULA
MORGADE SEGOVIA, AINA
PARDILLO GALVEZ, NOA
CAVERO GRAELL, MARIONA
GELABERT JIMENEZ, CARLA
PONS TORRES, LAIA
AGUILERA HEREDIA, NORA
CSORBA , ESZTER KORNELIA
FONTSERE GELPI, PIA
CASALS RIERA, MARTINA
IDANEZ ESPEJO, QUERALT
BRUGUERAS MARTINEZ, NAYARA
BENAGES HOLGADO, CARLA
FARINA LEZCANO, ISONA
SOLER RAMOS, LAIA

ROVIRA OLIVA, CARLA
BONILLA PUJOL, LAIA
JIMENEZ CORONADO, MARIA
GONZALO GOLANO, LAIA
RAMIREZ FONTANET, ESTHER
GALLEGO VICENT, NEUS
MUNOZ TORNER, NEREA
MULLOR BONET, CARLA
SIERRA ALTIMIRA, ANNA
VALCARCEL GARCIA, EVA
PINO CATALA, LEISA

ROLDAN PEREZ, AINA

DIAZ CALAF, RUTH

SAMBOLA SANTOS, BERTA
GALLEGO BUGARIN, MAR
CORZO NEIRA, PAULA

IBARS MINGUELLA, JULIA
EGIDO HARO, IRENE
OUEDRAOGO SOUBEIGA, MARIE ERWIN
MEMBRIVE VAZQUEZ, NOA
SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ, ALEXANDRA
CALVET GUANTER, LAIA
LOSADA PASCUAL, IRENE
FLAVIA ALBIOL, BERTA
FERRET BLANCO, MARIA DEL MAR
FERNANDEZ VIVANCO, PAULA
GUIRAO MOLINA, MARTA

ROA RAFFETTO, CLOE

ARINO PRATS, INGRID
ZORRILLA BEJARANO, LUCIA
CABRERA ESTRELLA, MARTA
PULLEN , MOLLY

CARRASCO LARUBIA, MARIA
SALVADOR REDONDO, IRIS
IZCARA ALBIOL, EVA
GUENAGA RAMOS, PAOLA
NADAL CLARA, MAR
NAVARRO PADILLA, MAR
OLIVE PEREZ, MAR

OSORIO ALABART, NEUS
GOMEZ PEIDRO, IVET

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
HUN
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

03
04
o1

07
07
08
96
99
07
06
08
07
05
05
97
02
07
02
06
08
06
05
05
08
95
07
97
08
06
05
07
04
07
98
99
04
07
07
06
07
08
06
08
07
07
08
99
08
99
07
06
08
04
06
06
07
06
07
06
00
04
08
08

Grupompleo Pamplona At
Alcampo Scorpio 71
L'Hospitalet At.
Alcampo Scorpio 71
AA Xafatolls

AA Catalunya

AA Catalunya

At. San Sebastian
CA Parets

CA Parets

JA Sabadell

Ripollet UA

UA Terrassa

CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro
Barcelona At.

CE Universitari

CA Puigcerda

CA Parets

UA Terrassa

CA Sant Boi

U Colomenca At.

CA Parets

CG Tarragona
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Barcelona At.
L'Hospitalet At.

AA Catalunya

UGE Badalona

UA Terrassa

UA Terrassa

CA Molins

CA Vilafranca
Ripollet UA

Avinent Manresa

GA Lluisos Mataro
UA Barbera

Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Olesa

Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Nou Barris

JA Sabadell
Dinami-k CA Vilanova
UA Terrassa

JA Sabadell

CA Molins

Cornella At.

CE Universitari

CA Tarragona

UGE Badalona

CE Universitari
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
CA Castellar

UGE Badalona
L'Hospitalet At.
JAB-Berga

CA Olesa

CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro
CA Nou Barris

CA Sta.Cristina d'Aro
Barcelona At.

UGE Badalona

CG Tarragona

JA Sabadell



—CA.
FEDERACIC CATALANA ATLETISME
00:30.49
00:30.57
00:30.83
00:30.94
00:30.95
00:31.95
00:32.18
00:32.20
00:32.44
00:32.55
00:32.68
00:32.97
00:33.14
00:33.30

CL-94969
CL-2536
CL-92345
CL-97
CT-1881
CL-94635
TF-1744
CL-755
CT-15269
CL-3223
CT-2423
CL-85717
CT-398
CL-2481
CT-767
CL-5561
IB-16757
CT-20559
CL-941M1
CT-1843
CT-465
CT-2657
CT-20083
CL-2574
CL-14919
IB-22902
CL-86900
CL-8957
CL-80972
CT-2579
TF-24563
CT-391
CL-8468
CL-80709

GIRON VERNET, CARLA

GUERAINI LARBI, KENZA ESMERALDA

SALA , ELISA MARGHUERITA
RIAHI EL YEMLAHI, WIAM
MINOVES BOIX, JANA

HURTADO TRIPIANA, HELENA YAZHEN

CLAVIJO GONZALEZ, SILVIA
TORNE REAL, BERTA

GARCIA GALLARDO, MARCELINA
GARCIA HERRERO, EVA
SALGUERO ALMAGRO, CARMEN
PRIETO ESTEBAN, MIREIA
SFORZA DONAIRE, CELINE
GAVAZZI, SILVIA BIMI

ALFONSO FALGOSA, PAULA
BONEU PURROY, IRENE

CAPO FLORIT, CARLA

CARO FAURE, CELIA
DOMENECH MARCH, MARTINA
EL HRIKI EL BOUKHARI, DINA
ESCRIBANO CHECA, MARIA ROSA
GAMEZ MASOLIVER, MARTINA
GARCIA ANTUNEZ, MAR
GARCIA SERRANO, NEREA
INGLADA GRANO, ARES
LORENZO FERRER, PAULA
LUJANO HERNANDEZ, MARTINA
MARCO BONIFASI, INES
MARTINEZ PELLEJERO, LAIA
MARTINEZ PEREZ, NOELIA
MESA FUMERO, PAULA

RIGAU FERNANDEZ, ARIADNA
VALSALOBRE FERRER, AINA
VAZQUEZ TARRAGA, CLAUDIA

ESP
ESP
ITA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ITA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

07
06
07
08
07
04
05
08
65
08
69
07
98
07
08
08
03
96
06
08
58
08
97
08
03
08
08
07
08
08
04
06
07
08

CA Cambrils

CE Universitari
CE Universitari
CG Tarragona
JAB-Berga

UGE Badalona
Club Aguere

FC Barcelona

CA Asco

U Colomenca At.
UGE Badalona
CA Olesa
Barcelona At.

CE Universitari
AA Catalunya
Aldahra Lleida UA
GEiE Gironi

U Colomenca At.
JA Sabadell

CA Canovelles
Dawako Athletics C.D.
L'Hospitalet At.
L'Hospitalet At.
L'Hospitalet At.
Independent
Claudia Troppa SC
Aldahra Lleida UA
CE Universitari
JA Montcada

CA Canovelles
TenerifeCajaCanarias
Barcelona At.
GEiE Gironi

JA Montcada



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

800m FEM.

02:12.91 CT-1957  LILLO PEREZ, JULIA ESP 02 L'Hospitalet At.
02:15.84 CT-1513  GARCIA SANTAREN, MARTINA ESP 07 CA Granollers
02:19.52 CT-678  MARCH LLOBERA, MARIA ESP 08 AA Xafatolls
02:25.08 CT-214 CLERMONT MOYA, PAOLA ESP 05 CA Castellar
02:26.83 CT-1879  CIVIL SAFONT, AINA ESP 07 JAB-Berga
02:27.57 CT-2425 DOMINGO MARTI, CARLOTA ESP 07 UA Barbera
02:29.34 CT-19634 MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 97 UA Terrassa
02:29.62 CT-28634 VILCHES SEGURA, VIOLETA ESP 05 UA Rubi
02:31.76 CL-21420 MOLINA SAURA, PAULA ESP 99 JA Montcada
02:33.14 CT-30 PADROS SANCHEZ, ASHA ESP 07 CAVic
02:33.22 CL-77098 MORAN MAYGUA, INES ESP 07 FC Barcelona
02:33.30 CT-348 ROMERO CASTANO, LAIA ESP 06 CA Castellar
02:34.54 CL-13310 MONTERO OLMOS, JANA ESP 05 Cornelld At.
02:35.61 CL-84885 VILAR ANTON, ISABEL ESP 08 UA Terrassa
02:35.78 CT-1694 OLIVARES GRANA, ANNA ESP 07 UGE Badalona
02:36.67 CT-641 PASTRANA YAGUE, MERITXELL ESP 05 Cornella At.
02:37.26 CL-92211 FERRER DURAN, SONIA ESP 08 CA Figueres
02:37.50 CT-969  CEPEDA TEBAR, PAULA ESP 06 Cornella At.
02:39.14 CT-1845 PISA ESCRIBANO, HELENA ESP 05 UA Barberda
02:39.57 CT-1878  BOIX NOGUERA, BERTA ESP 08 JAB-Berga
02:40.08 CL-9031 GARCIA BAYES, NAIA ESP 07 UA Barberd
02:40.66 CT-1784  SANCHEZ MARTOS, CARLA ESP 08 UGE Badalona
02:40.69 CT-2717  SILVA SANCHEZ, YAIZA ESP 07 UA Barberda
02:42.24 CT-27090 PONS SELLARES, LIDIA ESP 78 Avinent Manresa
02:42.35 CL-94141 ORTEGA BENAGES, BERTA ESP 07 CA Sant Boi
02:42.47 CL-13960 MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, MONICA ESP 08 CA Figueres
02:48.13 CT-47 COLLELL CREUS, NURIA ESP 08 CA Vic
02:48.97 CT-21860 GRACIA LOTE, MERCEDES ESP 69 JA Sabadell
02:49.26 CL-11169 REYYES GARRIDO, LUDIVINA ESP 06 UGE Badalona
02:50.18 CL-90709 VIVES PEREZ, AINA ESP 07 Pratenc AA
02:50.97 CL-80973 CARRETERO GARCIA, NAHIA ESP 07 CA Olesa
02:51.46 CT-1698 ALVAREZ SOLA, ITZIAR ESP 07 UGE Badalona
03:01.74 CT-15269 GARCIA GALLARDO, MARCELINA ESP 65 CA Ascd
CL-13393 BORRAS PERARNAU, CLARA ESP 08 JAB-Berga
CT-1704 CASAMITJANA VRANKOVA, SARA ESP 08 UGE Badalona
CL-11981 CASAS COMALLONGA, SOFIA ESP 08 JAB-Berga
CT-1M7 CIRERA PORTA, MARINA ESP 07 UA Terrassa
CL-92489 FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, ABRIL ESP 06 CA Granollers
CL-53925 GARCIA VERGES, JULIA ESP 00 L'Hospitalet At.
CL-14919 INGLADA GRANO, ARES ESP 03 Independent
CT-2811  MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, DANIELA ESP 03 UA Terrassa
CT-1696 MONJE SAN MILLAN, YLENIA ESP 08 UGE Badalona
CL-13633 MURCIA HERNANDEZ, ASHLY JULIANA CcoL 07 CA Nou Barris
CL-81592 PANICELLO TORRES, CARLA ESP 08 U Colomenca At.

CT-1128 SALAMO FERRER, LAIA ESP 06 UA Terrassa



CA
FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

3.000m FEM.

10:34.94
10:57.62
10:59.97
11:06.24
1:06.54
11:19.03
1:25.10
1211.77
12:22.69
12:26.44
12:48.48

CT-29211
CT-21056
CL-91476
CT-2613
CL-88337
CL-7904
CT-2220
CL-77140
CL-25226
CL-8240
CL-96318
CL-24293
CT-214
CL-88377
CT-22140
CL-18527
CL-12809

CEBOLLADA MARTINEZ, LAURA

CARAZO ARGEMI, MONTSERRAT

GALAN CAPDEVILA, BERTA
MESALLES LUPION, MARTA
NAVARRO SERRA, ARIADNA
NAVARRO OJEDA, JUDITH
GARUZ MARIN, ARHANE
BARTOLI MACIA, CARLOTA

FERNANDEZ LIROLA, VERONICA

BOIRA AUNON, LAIA

ALBA RESCALVO, MARTA
ABOLLO MORENO, VICTORIA
CLERMONT MOYA, PAOLA
DURAN MARSINYAC, BLANCA
GAJETE GUSANO, MARIA JOSE
MARTORELL ARINO, JULIA

PENAFIEL CLAVIJO, AINHARA ADRIANA

LEA La Blanca

U Colomenca At.
JA Sabadell

CA Sport Canet 1980
CA Parets

CA Sant Boi

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

GA Lluisos Mataro
CN Banyoles

CA Castellar

CA Canaletes

CA Castellar
Pedala.cat

CA Sant Boi

CA Canaletes
Barcelona At.

60m tanques (0,762) SUB18 FEM.

09.00
09.70
09.71
09.90
09.97
10.32
10.36
10.58
10.84

IB-22902
CT-195
CL-82827
CL-89001
CL-3679
CL-94167
CL-91644
CL-76914
CT-96358

LORENZO FERRER, PAULA
CASALS RIERA, MARTINA
FLAVIA ALBIOL, BERTA
LOSADA PASCUAL, IRENE
VILLALBA BEL, MONTSE
RENNIE JIMENEZ, CAROL
CABALLERO EGIDO, LAURA
LABORDA GABARRO, ARIADNA
RODRIGUEZ PENA, ARIADNA

Claudia Troppa SC
CA Puigcerda
Cornella At.

CA Molins

CA Molins

CE Penedes

CA Sant Andreu Barca
CE Penedes
L'Hospitalet At.

60m tangues (0,84) FEM.

08.39
09.29
09.49
09.74
10.04

Perxa FEM.

CT-23556
CT-2198
CT-1534
CT-27019
CT-28634

LOPEZ URBANO, MIREIA
MONTSERRAT VILAR, MARTINA
NUGOR DE LA CRUZ, IRENE
MALET ARMENGOL, DUNA
VILCHES SEGURA, VIOLETA

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.
JA Sabadell
AA Catalunya
UA Rubf

3.92
3.20
3.00
290
270
270
2.50
2.30

CT-25964
CT-2125
CT-2184
CL-910
CT-142
CL-9202
CL-922
CL-10699
CL-15433

PEREZ MOLTO, NEREA
PEREZ SANCHEZ, CARLA
UZNATE GARCIA, JANA
ACEVEDO CARDONA, TXELL
NAVARRO PADILLA, ABRIL
SHALAEVA , MAYYA
ESCOBAR MONISTROL, IRENE
GRAELLS MONSALVE, LEIRE
HEIN, NICOLE

Trops-Cueva de Nerja
CA Gava

CA Granollers

JA Sabadell
Barcelona At.
Barcelona At.

JA Sabadell

JA Sabadell
Barcelona At.



—CA.

FEQERMCI (ATALAMA ATLETIEME

Triple Salt FEM. - GRUP A -17,00

12.33
1218
1.33
1.25
10.92
10.63
10.43
10.39
10.01
09.95
09.95
10.25

M-34
CT-731
CT-2701
CT-2754
CL-429
CT-2724
CL-95742
CL-14085
IB-16743
CL-90682
CL-25255
CL-10616

CALLEJA SANCHEZ, ANDREA
KHOUMI HMIDOUCH, AICHA
CAPEL GALLEGO, MARTINA
RUIZ VILLEGAS, LYCIE
MOLINA BRAVO, BERTA
PEREZ GRANADO, ANDREA
PADROS RIBES, KORO
OUATTARA TRAORE, LATIFATE
SIMONET COMAS, MARIA

ALVARADO ACEITUNO, ARIANNE

FERRER FERNANDEZ, DANIELA
MARIN PENARANDA, MARTINA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Grupompleo Pamplona At
JA Sabadell
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
L'Hospitalet At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
L'Hospitalet At.
Muntanyenc S.Cugat
GEiE Gironi

Pratenc AA
L'Hospitalet At.
L'Hospitalet At.

Triple Salt FEM. - GRUP B - 18,30

09.96
09.86
09.77
09.74
09.71

09.49
09.39
09.33
0913

CL-14589
CT-555
CT-1724
CL-89131
CL-88888
CT-1793
CT-1701
CL-2574
CL-76914
CT-83

HABA MARTINEZ, PAULA
CASALS MARTINEZ, PAULA

SISCART VALL-LLOVERA, NURIA

ZORRILLA BEJARANO, LUCIA
TOCA GARCIA, TELMA

OLOMIi JOVE, MARIA

ARTES MANERO, INGRID
GARCIA SERRANO, NEREA
LABORDA GABARRO, ARIADNA
DOTOR MATAS, ERIKA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

Muntanyenc S.Cugat
Aldahra Lleida UA
Aldahra Lleida UA
CA Castellar
L'Hospitalet At.
Aldahra Lleida UA
UGE Badalona
L'Hospitalet At.

CE Penedes

CE Penedes

Pes (3kg) SUB18 FEM.

10.28
10.10
09.82
09.64
0o9Mn
08.50
07.90

CL-7900
CT-2251
CL-78023
CL-88326
CT-96358
CL-4734
CL-8512
CL-9102
CT-1304

ARBOS MONSO, JULIA
OLLE GRAU, GRISELDA
VEGANZONES VALERO, ANNA
ALCAIDE RAMIREZ, NOA
RODRIGUEZ PENA, ARIADNA
GOMEZ RAMOS, MIREIA
RODRIGUEZ TOLDRA, MARTINA
CASTRO CERDAN, MARIA

EL JED FETHALIA, IKRAAM

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

CA Parets

CA Terres de | "Ebre
CA Parets

CA Parets
L'Hospitalet At.

CA Castellar

CA Canaletes

UA Terrassa

UA Terrassa

Pes (4kg) FEM.

09.40
09.19
07.42
06.94
06.71
05.82

CT-28614
CT-23749
CL-4175
IB-16757
CL-89186
CL-28850
CT-2810

PUNZANO LATORRE, CARLA
CARO FAURE, SARA

HORNE MIMO, JOANA
CAPO FLORIT, CARLA
COSIALLS IBIZA, MONICA
HOMET SAGRERA, EROLA
GALERA VARON, VANESSA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

CA Montornes

U Colomenca At.
JA Sabadell
GEiE Gironi

CA Canaletes
CA Castellar
JAB-Berga



